 CY24293
Two Outputs PCI-Express Clock Generator
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 001-46117  Rev. *D  Revised June 27, 2011
Features
■ 25 MHz Crystal or Clock Input
■ Two sets of Differential PCI-Express Clocks
■ Pin Selectable Output Frequencies

 CY24293
Document Number: 001-46117  Rev. *D Page 9 of 13
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Part Number Type Production Flow
Pb-free
CY24293ZXC 16-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY24293ZXCT 16-pin TSSOP Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY24293ZXI 16-pin TSSOP Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
CY24293ZXIT 16-pin TSSOP Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
T = Tape and Reel
Temperature Range:
C = Commercial, I = Industrial
Package Type:
ZX = 16-pin TSSOP (Pb-free)
Base Device Part Number
Company ID: CY = Cypress
CY 24293 ZX C,I T
 CY24293
Document Number: 001-46117  Rev. *D Page 10 of 13
Package Dimensions
Figure 6.  16-Pin TSSOP 4.40 mm Body Package
51-85091 *C
 CY24293
Document Number: 001-46117  Rev. *D Page 11 of 13
Acronyms
Document Conventions
Units of Measure
Acronym Description
EMI electromagnetic interference
ESD electrostatic discharge
HCSL high speed current steering logic
LVDS low-voltage differential signal
PCI peripheral component interconnect
PLL phase-locked loop
TSSOP thin shrunk small outline package
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degree Celsius
Hz hertz
kHz kilohertz
MHz Megahertz
µA microamperes
mA milliamperes
ms milliseconds
mV millivolts
ns nanoseconds
 ohms
ppm parts per million
% percent
pF picofarads
ps picoseconds
V volts
 CY24293
Document Number: 001-46117  Rev. *D Page 12 of 13
Document History Page
Document Title: CY24293 Two Outputs PCI-Express Clock Generator
Document Number: 001-46117
REV. ECN NO. Orig. of Change Submission
Date Description of Change
** 2490167 PYG/DPF/AESA See ECN New Data Sheet